Nearest Lakh → 16,00,000

Nearest ten lakh → 20,00,000

8.	 Indian system → 4,53,78,091

International system → 45,378,091

9.	 (i).	 Seven crore forty-two lakh sixty-five thousand

(ii).	 Seventy four million two hundred sixty five thousand

10.	 Difference = 4,30,00,000 (Four crore thirty lakh)

11.	 98,60,00; 3,15,00,000; 5,08,00,000; 9,03,00,000

Ascending order 98,60,000 < 3,15,00,000 < 5,08,00,000 < 9,03,00,000

12.	 4,13,423

Rounded to nearest lakh = 4 lakh

13.	 80025 chairs, ₹ 88,02,750

14.	 29,43,000 books

Nearest lakh = 29,00,000

15.	 Greatest number = 98765310

Smallest number = 10356789

Sum = 109122099

16.	 12,51,52,074

Indian system → 12,52,520,074

Twelve crore fifty one lakh fifty two thousand seventy four.

International system → 125,152,074 

One hundred twenty five million one hundred fifty two thousand seventy four

17.	 (a)	 1,15,47,072

(b)	 11,547,072 = Eleven million five hundred forty-seven thousand seventy two

(c)	 Total = 10,52,99,070 = 10.5 crore.

18.	 64,854

19.	 2,00,000

Total cars = 820,000

Eight hundred twenty thousand

20.	 11.10 m, Tuesday sold 1.65 m more cloth.

Assertion & Reason
1	 (a)	 2.	 (c)	 3.	 (c)	

Case Study Based Questions
1.	 i.	 (b)	 ii.	 (c)	 iii.	 (a)	 iv.	 (b)

2.	 i.	 (c)	 ii.	 (b)	 iii.	 (d)	 iv.	 (c)